
Quarterly Issues/Programs List Q4 - 2017 
 

There Follows a listing of the significant issues responded to by WHRV 89.5 FM, Norfolk, VA, along with 
the most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period _____ to _____. The listing is 
by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect priority or significance.  
 

Description of 

Issue 

Program/Segment Date Time Duration Narration of Type and 

Description of 

Program/Segment 

Politics  Another View  

 

HearSay  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

10.13.17 

11.10.17 

10.17.17 

10.18.17 

10.25.17 

10.26.17 

11.7.17 

11.8.17 

12.5.17 

12.13.17 

12:06 

12:06 

12:06 

12:06 

12:06 

12:06 

12:06 

12:06 

12:06 

12:06 

 

52 min 

52 min 

52 Min 

52 Min 

52 min 

52 min 

52 Min 

52 Min 

52 min 

52 min 

Roundtable: Protests  

Election 2017 

Candidate Conversations 

Candidate Conversations 

Candidate Conversations 

Candidate Conversations 

Election Day  

After the Vote  

Senate Tax Bill  

Alabama’s Special Election  

Health  Another View 

HearSay  

12.8.17 

10.31.17 

11.1.17 

12.7.17 

12:06 

12:06 

12:06 

12:06 

 

52 min 

52 min 

52 min 

52 min  

 

Avoiding the Holiday “10”  

Mentally Healthy Norfolk  

Health Care  

Opioid Addiction  

Education  Another View  

 

12.1.17 12:06 

 

52 min 

 

Dr. Terry Morris (NASA) 
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Social Topics  Another View  

 

 

 

Hearsay  

 

10.6.17 

10.27.17 

11.3.17 

12.15..17 

10.4.17 

10.9.17 

10.24.17 

11.20.17 

12.4.17 

12:06 

12:06 

12:06 

12:06 

12:06 

12:06 

12:06 

12:06 

12:06 

52 min 

52 min 

52 min 

52 min 

52 min 

52 min 

52 min 

52 min 

52 min 

The Concept of Passing  

RLT: James Baldwin  

RLT: Muslim Americans  

Make Humanity Great Again 

Gun Reform  

Gun reform: Continued  

Sexual Harassment  

Sexual Harassment  

Sexual Harassment cont  

Environment  HearSay  11.6.17 

12.12.17 

12:06 

12:06 

 

52 min 

52 min 

Climate Change Report  

America’s Recycling crisis  

Region   Hearsay  10.3.17 

10.16.17 

10.23.17 

11.28.17 

12:06 

12:06 

12:06 

12:06 

 

52 min 

52 min 

52 min 

52 min 

State of the Region  

NASA Langley Open House 

2017 Life in HR Survey  

State of the Commonwealth  

Military  HearSay  11.2.17 

11.14.17 

12:06 

12:06 

52 min 

52 min 

Women in the Military  

A Grandfathers War Stories 

 


