## Quarterly Issues/Programs List Q4 - 2017

Description of Issue	Program/Segment	Date	Time	Duration	Narration of Type and Description of Program/Segment
Politics	Another View	10.13.17	12:06	52 min	Roundtable: Protests
		11.10.17	12:06	52 min	Election 2017
	HearSay	10.17.17	12:06	52 Min	Candidate Conversations
		10.18.17	12:06	52 Min	Candidate Conversations
		10.25.17	12:06	52 min	Candidate Conversations
		10.26.17	12:06	52 min	Candidate Conversations
		11.7.17	12:06	52 Min	Election Day
		11.8.17	12:06	52 Min	After the Vote
		12.5.17	12:06	52 min	Senate Tax Bill
		12.13.17	12:06	52 min	Alabama's Special Election
Health	Another View	12.8.17	12:06	52 min	Avoiding the Holiday "10"
	HearSay	10.31.17	12:06	52 min	Mentally Healthy Norfolk
		11.1.17	12:06	52 min	Health Care
		12.7.17	12:06	52 min	Opioid Addiction
Education	Another View	12.1.17	12:06	52 min	Dr. Terry Morris (NASA)

There Follows a listing of the significant issues responded to by WHRV 89.5 FM, Norfolk, VA, along with the most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period \_\_\_\_\_ to \_\_\_\_. The listing is by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect priority or significance.

## Quarterly Issues/Programs List Q4 - 2017

Social Topics	Another View	10.6.17	12:06	52 min	The Concept of Passing
		10.27.17	12:06	52 min	RLT: James Baldwin
		11.3.17	12:06	52 min	RLT: Muslim Americans
		12.1517	12:06	52 min	Make Humanity Great Again
	Hearsay	10.4.17	12:06	52 min	Gun Reform
		10.9.17	12:06	52 min	Gun reform: Continued
		10.24.17	12:06	52 min	Sexual Harassment
		11.20.17	12:06	52 min	Sexual Harassment
		12.4.17	12:06	52 min	Sexual Harassment cont
Environment	HearSay	11.6.17	12:06	52 min	Climate Change Report
		12.12.17	12:06	52 min	America's Recycling crisis
Region	Hearsay	10.3.17	12:06	52 min	State of the Region
		10.16.17	12:06	52 min	NASA Langley Open House
		10.23.17	12:06	52 min	2017 Life in HR Survey
		11.28.17	12:06	52 min	State of the Commonwealth
Military	HearSay	11.2.17	12:06	52 min	Women in the Military
		11.14.17	12:06	52 min	A Grandfathers War Stories

There Follows a listing of the significant issues responded to by WHRV 89.5 FM, Norfolk, VA, along with the most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period \_\_\_\_\_ to \_\_\_\_. The listing is by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect priority or significance.